506763297 07/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6810114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
ONCOLOGIE, INC.		Name	Execution Date
			08/27/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	ONCXE	ONCXERNA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 FIFT	300 FIFTH AVENUE	
City:	WALTH	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	02451	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 80		034905	
Patent Number: 83		394943	
		404050	
Patent Number:	9	421256	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 2 m T :: S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 023712600 ncrowley@sternekessler.com, JCA TOPSSecretary2@sternekessler.c TERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW	sent via US Mail. NAVES@sternekessler.com, om, LPanzica@sternekessler.com
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 2 m T : S : S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 023712600 ncrowley@sternekessler.com, JCA TOPSSecretary2@sternekessler.c TERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	sent via US Mail. NAVES@sternekessler.com, om, LPanzica@sternekessler.con
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 2 m T :: S 1 V NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 023712600 ncrowley@sternekessler.com, JCA TOPSSecretary2@sternekessler.c TERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 4488.0070004,70005,70006	sent via US Mail. NAVES@sternekessler.com, om, LPanzica@sternekessler.com & FOX P.L.L.C.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to a f provided; 2 m T :: S 1 V NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 023712600 ncrowley@sternekessler.com, JCA TOPSSecretary2@sternekessler.c TERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 4488.0070004,70005,70006 JAIME M. CANAVES, REG. N	sent via US Mail. NAVES@sternekessler.com, om, LPanzica@sternekessler.con & FOX P.L.L.C.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 2 m T :: S 1 V NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 023712600 ncrowley@sternekessler.com, JCA TOPSSecretary2@sternekessler.c TERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN 100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 4488.0070004,70005,70006	sent via US Mail. NAVES@sternekessler.com, om, LPanzica@sternekessler.con & FOX P.L.L.C.

source = Name-Change-Assignment-4488-0070004 # page 1.tif

source=Name-Change-Assignment-4488-0070004#page2.tif

source=Name-Change-Assignment-4488-0070004#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONCOLOGIE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONCOLOGIE, INC." TO "ONCXERNA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 7:03 O`CLOCK P.M.



6692805 8100 SR# 20206985797

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203556549 Date: 08-28-20

PATENT REEL: 056918 FRAME: 0793 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 08/27/2020 FILED 07:03 PM 08/27/2020 SR 20206985797 - File Number 6692805

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ONCOLOGIE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Oncologie, Inc. (the "**Company**"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted resolutions by written consent in lieu of a meeting in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and declaring said amendment to be advisable, which resolution is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this company is Oncxerna Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company")."

2. The approval of such amendment by the sole stockholder of the Company was not required pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. Such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * *

PATENT REEL: 056918 FRAME: 0794 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Company on this 27th day of August, 2020.

By: <u>/s/Lauren Benjamin</u> Name: Laura Benjamin Title: President